TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quit Claim Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Brands, Inc.		06/06/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMYL, L.P.		
Street Address:	916 Kearny Street		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94133		
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0952270	VIRGINIA DARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158828220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 415-882-8200

Email: pltrademarks@klgates.com, Jocelyn.Belloni@klgates.com, Eve.Gornall@klgates.com, Rizalina.Florencio@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Jocelyn M. Belloni, Esq.

Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 2: 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1402043.00001 VIRGINIA DA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jocelyn M. Belloni
Signature:	/Jocelyn M. Belloni/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=VIRGINIA DARE Assignment to GMYL LP#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0700

QUIT CLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS QUIT CLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of 6 december 2013, between Constellation Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), with offices at Building 100, 207 High Point Drive, Victor, New York 14564 in favor of GMYL, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Assignee") with offices at 916 Kearny Street, San Francisco, California 94133.

WHEREAS, to the extent that Assignor may have an ownership interest in and to the VIRGINIA DARE trademark (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks, on the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor, without making any representations regarding the extent of its interest in and to the Trademarks, did and hereby does assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the VIRGINIA DARE trademark (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 952,270); the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and permitted assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York and the applicable federal laws of the United States of America pursuant to Title 15 of the United States Code.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of a facsimile version of one or more signatures to this Assignment shall be deemed adequate delivery for all purposes hereof.
- Binding Effect: Assignment. This Assignment and the respective rights, covenants, conditions and obligations of the parties hereunder and any instrument or agreement executed pursuant hereto shall be binding upon and enforceable by, and shall inure solely to the benefit of, the parties hereunder and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Quit Claim Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in its name by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC.

By: When I was a sure of the Condition Title: 50° Accordant Second

ASSIGNEE:

GMYL, L.P.

Name: Trancis Ford

Title: President of Sentinell its General Portner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 06/07/2013